
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
  TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-15-012144 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  13-OCT-15

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Z-Pack HMZd, HMZD Plus Receptacle Assemblies 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Front housing internal circuit cavity change. 
Other attachments: 

Before & after photo 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product improvement.1. Reduce number of assembly components by incorporating the contact spring cover into the front housing. 2. Improve connector rigidity. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

15-JAN-2016 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

15-APR-2016 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1469001-1 NO      
1469028-1 NO      
1469081-1 NO      
1469286-1 NO      
1469362-1 NO      
2065657-1 NO      
2065769-1 NO      
2065883-1 NO      
6469001-1 NO      
6469028-1 NO      
6469081-1 NO      
6469081-2 NO      
6469294-1 NO      

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
1469001 1469001-1   G 
1469028 1469028-1   E 
1469081 1469081-1   E 
1469286 1469286-1   E 
1469362 1469362-1   D 
2065657 2065657-1   C1 
2065769 2065769-1   C 
2065883 2065883-1   C 
6469001 6469001-1   D 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
6469028 6469028-1   D 
6469081 6469081-1   D 
6469294 6469294-1   D 
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The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
6469001 6469001-1   D 
6469294 6469294-1   D 

 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
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Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

6469081-2 NO      
6469294-1 NO      

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
1469001 1469001-1   G 
1469028 1469028-1   E 
1469081 1469081-1   E 
1469362 1469362-1   D 
2065657 2065657-1   C1 
2065769 2065769-1   C 
2065883 2065883-1   C 
6469001 6469001-1   D 
6469028 6469028-1   D 
6469081 6469081-1   D 
6469294 6469294-1   D 

 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1469001-1 NO      
1469028-1 NO      
1469286-1 NO      
1469362-1 NO      
2065657-1 NO      
2065769-1 NO      
6469001-1 NO      
6469028-1 NO      
6469081-1 NO      
6469081-2 NO      
6469294-1 NO      
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