



# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-15-012144 PCN Date: 13-0CT-15

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Z-Pack HMZd, HMZD Plus Receptacle Assemblies
Description of Changes
Front housing internal circuit cavity change.
Other attachments:
Before & after photo
Reason for Changes:
Product improvement.1. Reduce number of assembly components by incorporating the contact spring cover into the front housing. 2. Improve connector rigidity.
F. C. L. D.

Product improvement.1. Reduce number of assembly components by incorporating the contact spring cover into the front housing. 2. Improve connector rigidity.							
Estimated Dates:							
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):							
	15-JAN-2016						
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):						
	15-APR-2016						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1469001-1	NO					, ,	
1469028-1	NO						
1469081-1	NO						
1469286-1	NO						
1469362-1	NO						
2065657-1	NO						
2065769-1	NO						
2065883-1	NO						
6469001-1	NO						
6469028-1	NO						
6469081-1	NO						
6469081-2	NO						
6469294-1	NO			·		_	

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

# Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

3(-)				
Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1469001	1469001-1		G	
1469028	1469028-1		E	
1469081	1469081-1		E	
1469286	1469286-1		E	
1469362	1469362-1		D	
2065657	2065657-1		C1	
2065769	2065769-1		С	
2065883	2065883-1		С	
6469001	6469001-1		D	

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
6469028	6469028-1		D	
6469081	6469081-1		D	
6469294	6469294-1		D	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1469028-1	NO						
1469362-1	NO						
6469001-1	NO						
6469081-2	NO						
6469294-1	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1469001-1	NO						
1469028-1	NO						
1469081-1	NO						
1469362-1	NO						
2065657-1	NO						
2065769-1	NO						
2065883-1	NO						
6469001-1	NO						
6469028-1	NO						
6469081-1	NO						
6469294-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

# Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
6469001	6469001-1		D	
6469294	6469294-1		D	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	<b>Customer Part</b>	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1469001-1	NO						
1469028-1	NO						
1469081-1	NO						
1469362-1	NO						
2065657-1	NO						
2065769-1	NO						
2065883-1	NO						
6469001-1	NO						
6469028-1	NO						
6469081-1	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
6469081-2	NO						
6469294-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1469001	1469001-1		G	
1469028	1469028-1		Е	
1469081	1469081-1		Е	
1469362	1469362-1		D	
2065657	2065657-1		C1	
2065769	2065769-1		С	
2065883	2065883-1		С	
6469001	6469001-1		D	
6469028	6469028-1		D	
6469081	6469081-1		D	
6469294	6469294-1		D	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1469001-1	NO						
1469028-1	NO						
1469286-1	NO						
1469362-1	NO						
2065657-1	NO						
2065769-1	NO						
6469001-1	NO						
6469028-1	NO						
6469081-1	NO						
6469081-2	NO						
6469294-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1469028	1469028-1		E	
1469362	1469362-1		D	
2065657	2065657-1		C1	
2065769	2065769-1		С	
6469001	6469001-1		D	
6469294	6469294-1		D	

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1469001-1	NO						
1469028-1	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1469286-1	NO						
1469362-1	NO						
2065657-1	NO						
2065769-1	NO						
6469001-1	NO						
6469028-1	NO						
6469081-1	NO						
6469081-2	NO						
6469294-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

# Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Castomor Brawing(o) Being Weather.						
Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision		
1469001	1469001-1		G			
1469028	1469028-1		E			
1469286	1469286-1		E			
1469362	1469362-1		D			
2065657	2065657-1		C1			
2065769	2065769-1		С			
6469001	6469001-1		D			
6469028	6469028-1		D			
6469081	6469081-1		D			
6469294	6469294-1		D			